

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ram Kavar, ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. , ld. LAC for defendant no.1,2,4,5 and 6.
Sh. Sagar Chaudary, ld. counsel for defendant no.10.
None for remaining defendants.

At this stage, an application under Order VI rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff thereby changing the memo of parties and other facts. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for defendants who are in attendance of the court seeks time to file the reply of the same. Be filed within 10 working days with an advance copy to the opposite party a week before the next date of hearing against receiving.

Put up for disposal of the application and the completion of pleadings/further proceedings on **17.10.2023**.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.09.2023

sk