

FSAT No.7/2025

Delta Food Pvt. Ltd. (Britannia) Vs. The Adjudicating Officer/ADM

10.02.2026

Present : Sh. Sarfaraz Khan, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the appellant. Sh. Wahid Mashal, Ld. Counsel present in the court.

Sh. Kaushal Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2.

Previous cost has been deposited. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has pointed out that application for condonation of delay is also pending disposal, reply of which has not been filed.

Respondent is directed to file reply of the said application before the next date of hearing.

Appellant shall also file affidavit to the effect as to when the appellant applied for certified copy of the impugned order along with proof.

Put up for filing reply to the application, affidavit and disposal of the application as well as appeal on **01.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/10.02.2026